MRD 8.3.00

Г

## 08-17-2000

101436854

ORM PTO-1596 -31-92 DOCKET NO.:4481-025	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Piero GAMBINI	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	395 Page Mills Road, P.O. Box 10395	
Other	City: Palo AltoState or Area: CaliforniaZip/Postal Code: 94303-0870Country: United States	
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: June 20, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	09 631984	
Additional m	numbers attached?	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Is enclosed	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337	
	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Allan M. Lowe Registration No. 19,641		

PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0471

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Piero Gambini, Via R. Sineo, 16 I-10124 Turin, Italy

of Italian citizenship

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "Method and device for stabilizing the emission wavelength of a laser source"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, Agilent Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware 395 Page Mill Road P.O. Box 10395 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0870, USA

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 20 June 2000 s/_PieroGambini_	Piero	for
-------------------------------------	-------	-----

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)